WILA A/S
Mads Clausens Vej 14
8600 Silkeborg
Denmark
Phone: +45 8680 0844
    Fax: +45 8680 0843

HL
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters)
CL
TL
IL
Flow direction  ID
40
RetentateFeed
Permeate
122
79
MHC-4-40bar-1-element - Model A
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 9 liters Dry weight 10 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-1-51-25-A W-023665 1 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 1270 1195 1075 1010
MHC-4-40-1-38-25-A W-023671 1 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 1270 1195 1075 1016
MHC-4-40-1-50-25-A W-023677 1 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 1270 1195 1075 1009
MHC-4-40-1-40-25-A W-023683 1 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 1270 1195 1075 1015
MHC-4-40-1-51-26-A W-023689 1 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 1270 1195 1075 1010
MHC-4-40-1-38-26-A W-023695 1 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 1270 1195 1075 1016
MHC-4-40-1-50-26-A W-023701 1 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 1270 1195 1075 1009
MHC-4-40-1-40-26-A W-023707 1 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 1270 1195 1075 1015
MHC-4-40bar-1-element - Model C
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 9 liters Dry weight 10 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-1-51-25-C W-023713 1 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 1270 1195 1075 1010
MHC-4-40-1-38-25-C W-023719 1 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 1270 1195 1075 1016
MHC-4-40-1-50-25-C W-023725 1 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 1270 1195 1075 1009
MHC-4-40-1-40-25-C W-023731 1 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 1270 1195 1075 1015
MHC-4-40-1-51-26-C W-023737 1 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 1270 1195 1075 1010
MHC-4-40-1-38-26-C W-023743 1 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 1270 1195 1075 1016
MHC-4-40-1-50-26-C W-023749 1 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 1270 1195 1075 1009
MHC-4-40-1-40-26-C W-023755 1 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 1270 1195 1075 1015
Page 6 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E

HL
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters)
CL
TL
IL
Flow direction  ID
40
RetentateFeed
Permeate
122
79
MHC-4-40bar-2-element - Model A
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 9 liters Dry weight 15 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-2-51-25-A W-023666 2 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 2255 2180 2060 1995
MHC-4-40-2-38-25-A W-023672 2 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 2255 2180 2060 2001
MHC-4-40-2-50-25-A W-023678 2 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 2255 2180 2060 1994
MHC-4-40-2-40-25-A W-023684 2 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 2255 2180 2060 2000
MHC-4-40-2-51-26-A W-023690 2 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 2255 2180 2060 1995
MHC-4-40-2-38-26-A W-023696 2 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 2255 2180 2060 2001
MHC-4-40-2-50-26-A W-023702 2 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 2255 2180 2060 1994
MHC-4-40-2-40-26-A W-023708 2 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 2255 2180 2060 2000
MHC-4-40bar-2-element - Model C
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 9 liters Dry weight 15 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-2-51-25-C W-023714 2 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 2255 2180 2060 1995
MHC-4-40-2-38-25-C W-023720 2 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 2255 2180 2060 2001
MHC-4-40-2-50-25-C W-023726 2 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 2255 2180 2060 1994
MHC-4-40-2-40-25-C W-023732 2 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 2255 2180 2060 2000
MHC-4-40-2-51-26-C W-023738 2 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 2255 2180 2060 1995
MHC-4-40-2-38-26-C W-023744 2 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 2255 2180 2060 2001
MHC-4-40-2-50-26-C W-023750 2 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 2255 2180 2060 1994
MHC-4-40-2-40-26-C W-023756 2 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 2255 2180 2060 2000
Page 7 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E

HL
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters)
CL
TL
IL
Flow direction  ID
40
RetentateFeed
Permeate
122
79
MHC-4-40bar-3-element - Model A
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 24 liters Dry weight 20 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-3-51-25-A W-023667 3 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 3235 3160 3040 2975
MHC-4-40-3-38-25-A W-023673 3 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 3235 3160 3040 2981
MHC-4-40-3-50-25-A W-023679 3 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 3235 3160 3040 2974
MHC-4-40-3-40-25-A W-023685 3 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 3235 3160 3040 2980
MHC-4-40-3-51-26-A W-023691 3 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 3235 3160 3040 2975
MHC-4-40-3-38-26-A W-023697 3 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 3235 3160 3040 2981
MHC-4-40-3-50-26-A W-023703 3 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 3235 3160 3040 2974
MHC-4-40-3-40-26-A W-023709 3 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 3235 3160 3040 2980
MHC-4-40bar-3-element - Model C
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 24 liters Dry weight 20 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-3-51-25-C W-023715 3 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 3235 3160 3040 2975
MHC-4-40-3-38-25-C W-023721 3 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 3235 3160 3040 2981
MHC-4-40-3-50-25-C W-023727 3 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 3235 3160 3040 2974
MHC-4-40-3-40-25-C W-023733 3 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 3235 3160 3040 2980
MHC-4-40-3-51-26-C W-023739 3 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 3235 3160 3040 2975
MHC-4-40-3-38-26-C W-023745 3 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 3235 3160 3040 2981
MHC-4-40-3-50-26-C W-023751 3 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 3235 3160 3040 2974
MHC-4-40-3-40-26-C W-023757 3 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 3235 3160 3040 2980
Page 8 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E

HL
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters)
CL
TL
IL
Flow direction  ID
40
RetentateFeed
Permeate
122
79
MHC-4-40bar-4-element - Model A
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 31 liters Dry weight 25 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-4-51-25-A W-023668 4 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 4215 4140 4020 3955
MHC-4-40-4-38-25-A W-023674 4 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 4215 4140 4020 3961
MHC-4-40-4-50-25-A W-023680 4 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 4215 4140 4020 3954
MHC-4-40-4-40-25-A W-023686 4 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 4215 4140 4020 3960
MHC-4-40-4-51-26-A W-023692 4 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 4215 4140 4020 3955
MHC-4-40-4-38-26-A W-023698 4 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 4215 4140 4020 3961
MHC-4-40-4-50-26-A W-023704 4 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 4215 4140 4020 3954
MHC-4-40-4-40-26-A W-023710 4 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 4215 4140 4020 3960
MHC-4-40bar-4-element - Model C
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 31 liters Dry weight 25 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-4-51-25-C W-023716 4 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 4215 4140 4020 3955
MHC-4-40-4-38-25-C W-023722 4 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 4215 4140 4020 3961
MHC-4-40-4-50-25-C W-023728 4 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 4215 4140 4020 3954
MHC-4-40-4-40-25-C W-023734 4 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 4215 4140 4020 3960
MHC-4-40-4-51-26-C W-023740 4 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 4215 4140 4020 3955
MHC-4-40-4-38-26-C W-023746 4 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 4215 4140 4020 3961
MHC-4-40-4-50-26-C W-023752 4 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 4215 4140 4020 3954
MHC-4-40-4-40-26-C W-023758 4 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 4215 4140 4020 3960
Page 9 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E

HL
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters)
CL
TL
IL
Flow direction  ID
40
RetentateFeed
Permeate
122
79
MHC-4-40bar-5-element - Model A
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 38.5 liters Dry weight 29 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-5-51-25-A W-023669 5 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 5195 5120 5000 4935
MHC-4-40-5-38-25-A W-023675 5 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 5195 5120 5000 4941
MHC-4-40-5-50-25-A W-023681 5 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 5195 5120 5000 4934
MHC-4-40-5-40-25-A W-023687 5 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 5195 5120 5000 4940
MHC-4-40-5-51-26-A W-023693 5 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 5195 5120 5000 4935
MHC-4-40-5-38-26-A W-023699 5 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 5195 5120 5000 4941
MHC-4-40-5-50-26-A W-023705 5 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 5195 5120 5000 4934
MHC-4-40-5-40-26-A W-023711 5 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 5195 5120 5000 4940
MHC-4-40bar-5-element - Model C
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 38.5 liters Dry weight 29 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-5-51-25-C W-023717 5 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 5195 5120 5000 4935
MHC-4-40-5-38-25-C W-023723 5 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 5195 5120 5000 4941
MHC-4-40-5-50-25-C W-023729 5 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 5195 5120 5000 4934
MHC-4-40-5-40-25-C W-023735 5 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 5195 5120 5000 4940
MHC-4-40-5-51-26-C W-023741 5 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 5195 5120 5000 4935
MHC-4-40-5-38-26-C W-023747 5 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 5195 5120 5000 4941
MHC-4-40-5-50-26-C W-023753 5 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 5195 5120 5000 4934
MHC-4-40-5-40-26-C W-023759 5 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 5195 5120 5000 4940
Page 10 of 10
I N N OVAT I O N  –  D R I V E N  BY  P EO P L E

HL
Model C (all dimensions in millimeters)
CL
TL
IL
Flow direction  ID
40
RetentateFeed
Permeate
122
79
MHC-4-40bar-6-element - Model A
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 46 liters Dry weight 34 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-6-51-25-A W-023670 6 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 6175 6100 5980 5915
MHC-4-40-6-38-25-A W-023676 6 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 6175 6100 5980 5921
MHC-4-40-6-50-25-A W-023682 6 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 6175 6100 5980 5914
MHC-4-40-6-40-25-A W-023688 6 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 6175 6100 5980 5920
MHC-4-40-6-51-26-A W-023694 6 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 6175 6100 5980 5915
MHC-4-40-6-38-26-A W-023700 6 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 6175 6100 5980 5921
MHC-4-40-6-50-26-A W-023706 6 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 6175 6100 5980 5914
MHC-4-40-6-40-26-A W-023712 6 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 6175 6100 5980 5920
MHC-4-40bar-6-element - Model C
Element type 3838 Maximum pressure / Maximum temperature
Quantity Permeate 40 barg / 70°C Volume 46 liters Dry weight 34 kg
Stock number Drawing number 3.8" dia. ID F&R P TL HL CL IL
MHC-4-40-6-51-25-C W-023718 6 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 Ø25 6175 6100 5980 5915
MHC-4-40-6-38-25-C W-023724 6 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 Ø25 6175 6100 5980 5921
MHC-4-40-6-50-25-C W-023730 6 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 Ø25 6175 6100 5980 5914
MHC-4-40-6-40-25-C W-023736 6 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 Ø25 6175 6100 5980 5920
MHC-4-40-6-51-26-C W-023742 6 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø51 DN25 6175 6100 5980 5915
MHC-4-40-6-38-26-C W-023748 6 x 38" Ø21.1 Ø38 DN25 6175 6100 5980 5921
MHC-4-40-6-50-26-C W-023754 6 x 38" Ø21.1 DN50 DN25 6175 6100 5980 5914
MHC-4-40-6-40-26-C W-023760 6 x 38" Ø21.1 DN40 DN25 6175 6100 5980 5920